

#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

Region XI

#### SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

#### OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

### DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2024- 050

To:

: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Division Chiefs

Public Schools District Supervisors Elementary School Heads Concerned

Subject: CALL FOR SUBMISSION OF PROFESSIONAL LEARNING AND

**DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS** 

Date

: January 25, 2024

This is in reference to Regional Memorandum HRDD-2024-022 dated January 19, 2024 signed by Roy T. Enriquez, Chief Administrative Officer, re: Call for Submission of Professional Learning and Development Programs. Details are found in the enclosure.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is directed.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent

MARIA GENEVIE<del>VE T. FRA</del> SQUETE, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Char

Peoled Schools Division of Digos Cit

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/jsa





Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

**DAVAO REGION** 

2 2 JAN 2024

some Schools Division

10:38

Office of the Regional Director

#### REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

HRDD-2024-022

To : Schools Division Superintendents

**RO Chiefs of Functional Divisions** 

Subject: CALL FOR SUBMISSION OF PROFESSIONAL LEARNING AND

**DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS** 

Date : January 19, 2024

The Department of Education-National Educators Academy of the Philippines, Davao Region is an accredited Continuing Professional Development (CPD) Provider, with Accreditation No. PTR-2023-423 given on July 2023 and expires on July 11, 2026. In view of the foregoing, the Human Resource Development Division-RNEAP, calls for the SUBMISSION OF PROFESSIONAL LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICES, RO FUNCTIONAL DIVISIONS, DISTRICTS, AND SCHOOLS FOR APPLICATION TO PRC FOR THE ACCREDITATION OF CPD UNITS.

In adherence with the implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 10912, otherwise known as the CPD Act of 2016 set forth by the PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION in Resolution No. 1032, series 2017, RO and SDO Program Owners, Training and Learning Service Providers for School Leaders, Teachers, Non-Teaching and Teaching-Related Personnel, are hereby enjoined to put premium on the application for CPD Units accreditation of the Training Programs, RTOT, DTOT, Rollout Seminars, INSET, LAC, Induction Programs, Orientation Sessions, and Workshops on PPAs, and other related activities to be conducted in different layers of governance for FY 2024.

For guidance, and inquiries, email jeoffrey.bernabe@deped.gov.ph.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ALLAN G. FARNAZO Director IV

Enclosed: As Stated.

ROH1/nrb

24-27176

By the Authority of the Regional Director:

ROY T. ENRIQUEZ
Chief Administrative Officer
Officer-In-Charge







Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

Email Address: region11@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedroxi.ph